
Faculty/School Faculty of Built Environment and Surveying  

Program Name Master of Science (Urban and Regional Planning) 

Program Code MBEWA1AJA 

Mode of Program Taught Course 

Academic Session/ Semester 2021/2022-1 

Total Credit for Graduate 45 credit 

 

COURSE MENU 

University General Courses (Choose 1 ONLY) 

Course Code Course Name Credit 

UXXX6XX3 Please refer the class schedule at 
https://sps.utm.my/resource-current-student/ 

3 

 

Core Faculty Courses (Compulsory) 

Course Code Course Name Credit 

MBEW1123 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 3 

 

Core Courses (Compulsory) 

Course Code Course Name Credit 

MBEW1015 LAND DEVELOPMENT PROCESS STUDIO 5 

MBEW1023 SUSTAINABLE LAND USE PLANNING 3 

MBEW1033 CONTEMPORARY PLANNING THEORY 3 

MBEW1085 PLANNING WORKSHOP 5 

MBEW1093 METHODS OF PLANNING ANALYSIS 3 

MBEW1103 URBAN GOVERNANCE AND MANAGEMENT 3 

 

Elective Courses (Choose 3 only) 

Course Code Course Name Credit 

MBEW1043 SUSTAINABLE TRANSPORTATION PLANNING 3 

MBEW1053 RURAL COMMUNITY  3 

MBEW1063 SPATIAL ANALYSIS  TOOLS (GIS) 3 

MBEW1073 PLANNING AND CONTEMPORARY SOCIAL 
ISSUES 

3 

MBEW2143 NEGOTIATION IN PLANNING 3 

 

Project (Compulsory) 

Course Code Course Name Credit 

MBEW2135 RESEARCH PROJECT 5 

 



PROGRAM STRUCTURE (SEMESTER 1, SESSION 2021/2022) 

SYLLABUS COURSE 
CODE 

SEMESTER SECTION 
 

DAY & TIME 
 

LECTURER’S NAME &  
CONTACT NO : 
(Email & HP no.) 

University 
General Courses 

Please refer the class schedule at https://sps.utm.my/resource-current-student/ 

Core Faculty 
Courses 

MBEW1123 
 

2021/2022-1 01 

Refer time table 

1) Dr. Noradila binti Rusli@Ruslik 
noradila@utm.my 
2) Dr Mohamad Fadhli Rashid 
mfadhli@utm.my 
3) Dr Mohd Alif Mohd Puzi 
mohdalif@utm.my 

Core Courses 

MBEW1015 2021/2022-1 01 
Dr. Nafisa binti Hosni 
nafisa@utm.my 

MBEW1033 2021/2022-1 01 
Dr. Syed Muhammad Rafy bin Syed Jaafar 
s.rafy@utm.my 

MBEW1093 2021/2022-1 01 
Dr. Nafisa binti Hosni 
nafisa@utm.my 

MBEW1103 2021/2022-1 01 
Dr. Gabriel Ling Hoh Teck   
gabriel.ling@utm.my 

Elective Courses 

MBEW1043 2021/2022-1 01 
Dr. Safizahanin binti Mokhtar 
safizahanin@utm.my 

MBEW1053 2021/2022-1 01 
Dr Mohamad Fadhli Rashid 
mfadhli@utm.my 

Project MBEW2135 2021/2022-1 01 
Dr. Gabriel Ling Hoh Teck 
gabriel.ling@utm.my 

 

  

https://sps.utm.my/resource-current-student/

